
Delhi University Sports Council 
focl faafqeldy University of Delhi 

Ref. No. DUSC/ST/2022/ 

Dated: 06.12.2022 

The Principal/OSD 
Constituent College/Institute 
University of Delhi 
Delhi 
Sub: Selection Trials for University of Delhi Swimming (M &W) Team for All India Inter 

University Swimming (M &W) Championship for the year 2022-23. 

Dear Sir/Madam. 
This is to inform you that the Selection Trials for University of Delhi Swimming (M &W) Team for All 
India Inter University Swimming (M &W) Championship for the year 2022-23 will be held on (Tuesday) 
13th December, 2022 at Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Swimming Pool Complex, Talkatora 
Garden, Delhi-110001.The reporting time for the Selection Trials will be 9.30 am. 

2. You are requested to send your outstanding players along with College ldentity Card Eligibility 
Performa and Team Manager for the Trials. They shall report to Dr. Meenakshi Pahuja, Convenor, 
Swimming (M &W) Selection Committee. 
3. The Championship is scheduled to be held from 26th to 29th December 2022 at Kalinga Institute of 
Social Sciences (KISS), Bhubaneswar (Odisha). 
4. The University Swimming (Men &Women) Team will be selected on the basis of performance of the 
Vh place of the All India Inter University Swimming Championship 2021-2022 held at Kalinga Institute 

of Social Sciences (KISS), Bhubaneswar (Odisha). 

Selection Committee: 
Chairman, DUSC 
Director, DUSC 

Dr. Meenakshi Pahuja (981 1093500) 
Dr. I.M.Datta 

Lady Shriram College for Women 
Swami Shraddhanand College 
Daulat Ram College 

Bhim Rao Ambedkar College 
IP College for Women 
St. Stephen's College 
Motilal Nehru College (E) 

Convenor 

Dr.Kavita Sharma 

Dr. K.K.Sharma 
Dr. Seema Singh 
Dr.Sujay John 
Dr. Manoj Rathi 

Expert to be nominated by Chairman, DUSC 

Thanking you 

Yours Sincerely. 

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal 

7 VRY, fce faraftuTF, rooh - 110007 Sports Complex, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007 

HT/Phone : 011-27667104, -AA/E-mail: director@dusc.du.ac.in 



A1l India Inter University Aquatics (M&W) Championship 2022-23 

Organized by: KISS - Deemed to be University, Bhubaneswar 
Date: 26th - 29th December 2022 

LIST OF SWIMMING EVENTS 

SL NO MEN WOMEN 
50 M Freestyle 
100 M Freestyle 
200 M Freestyle 
400 M Freestyle 
800 M Freestyle 
1500 M Freestyle 

50 M Breaststroke 
100 M Breaststroke 

50 M Freestyle 
100 M Freestyle 
200 M Freestyle 
400 M Freestylee 
800 M Freestyle 
1500 M Freestyle 

50 M Breaststroke 
100 M Breaststroke 

2 

4 

5 

8 

200 M Breaststroke 
50 M Backstroke 
100 M Backstroke 

200 M Backstroke 
50 M Butterfly 
100 M Butterfly 
200 M Butterfly 
200 M Medley 
400 M Medley 

200 M Breaststroke 
50 M Backstroke 
100 M Backstroke 
200 M Backstroke 

9 

10 
11 

12 
50 M Butterfly 
100 M Butterfly 
200 M Butterfly 
200 M Medley 
400 M Medley 
4 x 100 M Freestyle Relay 
4x 200 M Freestyle Relay 

4x 100 M Medley Relay 

13 
14 

15 
16 

17 
4 x 100 M Freestyle Relay 
4 x 200 M Freestyle Relay 

4x 100 M Medley Relay 

100 M Freestyle Mixed Relay 4x 100 M Freestyle Mixed Relay 

18 
19 

20 
21 
22 4 x 100 M Medley Mixed Relay 4 x 100 M Medley Mixed Relay 
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