

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय खेल परिषद् Delhi University Sports Council

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय University of Delhi

Ref. No. DUSC/ST/2022/

Dated: 06.12.2022

The Principal/OSD
Constituent College/Institute
University of Delhi
Delhi

Sub: Selection Trials for University of Delhi Swimming (M &W) Team for All India Inter University Swimming (M &W) Championship for the year 2022-23.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Selection Trials for University of Delhi Swimming (M &W) Team for All India Inter University Swimming (M &W) Championship for the year 2022-23 will be held on (Tuesday) 13th December, 2022 at Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Swimming Pool Complex, Talkatora Garden, Delhi-110001. The reporting time for the Selection Trials will be 9.30 am.

2. You are requested to send your outstanding players along with College Identity Card, Eligibility Performa and Team Manager for the Trials. They shall report to Dr. Meenakshi Pahuja, Convenor, Swimming (M &W) Selection Committee.

3. The Championship is scheduled to be held from 26th to 29th December 2022 at Kalinga Institute of Social Sciences (KISS), Bhubaneswar (Odisha).

4. The University Swimming (Men & Women) Team will be selected on the basis of performance of the VIth place of the All India Inter University Swimming Championship 2021-2022 held at Kalinga Institute of Social Sciences (KISS), Bhubaneswar (Odisha).

Selection Committee:

Chairman, DUSC Director, DUSC

Dr. Meenakshi Pahuja (9811093500)

Convenor

Dr. I.M.Datta

Dr.Kavita Sharma

Dr. K.K.Sharma

Dr. Seema Singh

Dr.Sujay John

Dr. Manoj Rathi

Expert to be nominated by Chairman, DUSC

Lady Shriram College for Women Swami Shraddhanand College Daulat Ram College Bhim Rao Ambedkar College

IP College for Women

St. Stephen's College

Motilal Nehru College (E)

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely,

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal

All India Inter University Aquatics (M&W) Championship 2022-23

Organized by: KISS – Deemed to be University, Bhubaneswar

Date: 26th – 29th December 2022

LIST OF SWIMMING EVENTS

SL NO	MEN	WOMEN
1	50 M Freestyle	50 M Freestyle
2	100 M Freestyle	100 M Freestyle
3	200 M Freestyle	200 M Freestyle
4	400 M Freestyle	400 M Freestyle
5	800 M Freestyle	800 M Freestyle
6	1500 M Freestyle	1500 M Freestyle
7	50 M Breaststroke	50 M Breaststroke
8	100 M Breaststroke	100 M Breaststroke
9	200 M Breaststroke	200 M Breaststroke
10	50 M Backstroke	50 M Backstroke
11	100 M Backstroke	100 M Backstroke
12	200 M Backstroke	200 M Backstroke
13	50 M Butterfly	50 M Butterfly
14	100 M Butterfly	100 M Butterfly
15	200 M Butterfly	200 M Butterfly
16	200 M Medley	200 M Medley
17	400 M Medley	400 M Medley
18	4 x 100 M Freestyle Relay	4 x 100 M Freestyle Relay
19	4 x 200 M Freestyle Relay	4 x 200 M Freestyle Relay
20	4 x 100 M Medley Relay	4 x 100 M Medley Relay
21	4 x 100 M Freestyle Mixed Relay	4 x 100 M Freestyle Mixed Relay
22	4 x 100 M Medley Mixed Relay	4 x 100 M Medley Mixed Relay